
Expenses for Minister John Halligan TD November 2016  

Foreign Travel  

  

Dates  Purpose of  
Travel  

Travel Details  Amount Paid  Total  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
November  
2016  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

Minister  
Accompanying  
President  
Higgins from  
Vietnam to  
Lao  
  
  
  
  
  
  
ESA (European  
Space Agency)  
Ministerial  
Council  
Lucerne  
Switzerland  
  

Return Flights  
  
  
  
  
  
Hotel  
  
  
Travel/Subs 
  
 
Return Flights  
  
  
  
  
   
Hotel  
  
Travel/subs  

Costs borne by  
DFAT  
  
  
  
  
Costs borne by  
DFAT  
  
€441.75  
  
  
€812.06 
  
  
  
  
  
 €544.00  
  
€85.44  
  
  

€441.75  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
€1441.50  

  


