Expenses for Minister John Halligan TD November 2016

Foreign Travel

Dates	Purpose of Travel	Travel Details	Amount Paid	Total
	Minister Accompanying President Higgins from Vietnam to Lao	Return Flights	Costs borne by DFAT	€441.75
November		Hotel	Costs borne by DFAT	
2016		Travel/Subs	€441.75	
	ESA (European Space Agency) Ministerial Council Lucerne Switzerland	Return Flights	€812.06	€1441.50
		Hotel	€544.00	
		Travel/subs	€85.44	